Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	: 	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Zane Coleman			03/17/2011	
Peter Yi Yan Ngai			03/14/2011	
David Morin			03/15/2011	
Michael Trung Tran			03/14/2011	
Terence Yeo			03/24/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	ABL IP Holding LLC			
Street Address:	One Lithonia Way			
City:	Conyers			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30012			
Name:	Fusion Optix, Inc.			
Street Address:	19 Wheeling Avenue			
City:	Woburn			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01801			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Numl	ber	
Application Number	r: 12	772395		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	(404)541-3	396 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>	sful	
Phone:	404-815-65	•	ora.	
Email: cspain@kilpatricktownsend.com				
Correspondent Nam	e: John S. Pra	tt, Esq.		
			PATENT	

Address Line 1:Kilpatrick Townsend & StocktonAddress Line 2:1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49453-388852
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl N. Spain
Total Attachments: 5 source=388852_Assignment#page1.tif source=388852_Assignment#page2.tif source=388852_Assignment#page3.tif source=388852_Assignment#page4.tif source=388852_Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZANE COLEMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1342 W. School Street, Apt. 3, Chicago, IL 60657 USA; PETER YI YAN NGAI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 84 St. Andrews Lane, Alamo, CA 94507 USA; DAVID MORIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9 Taylor Street, Salem, NH 03079 USA; MICHAEL TRUNG TRAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1543 International Boulevard, Oakland, CA 94606 USA; and TERENCE YEO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 90 Beacon Street, Apt. 7, Boston, MA 02108 USA; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application entitled "LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF," filed May 3, 2010, and assigned serial no. 12/772,395 (the "application");

WHEREAS, ABL IP HOLDING LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, Georgia 30012 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and FUSION OPTIX, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 19 Wheeling Avenue, Woburn, MA 01801, desire to establish their ownership of all rights relating to this invention and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reissue, or reexaminations thereof, to ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., as the assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and benefit of ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., or their designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:	3/17/11	ZANE COLEMAN
Dated:		PETER YI YAN NGAI
Dated:		DAVID MORIN
Dated:		MICHAEL TRUNG TRAN
Dated:		TERENCE YEO

PATENT REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0791

- 2 -

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., or their designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:		ZANE COLEMAN
Dated:		PETER YJ, YAN NGAI
Dated:	3/15/2011	DAVID MORIN
Dated:		MICHAEL TRUNG TRAN
Dated:		TERENCE YEO

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., or their designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:

Dated: 3/14/201\$

Dated:

Dated: 3/14/2011

Dated: _____

ZANE COLEMAN	
21540	
TETER VIVAN NCAL	
FETER YFXAN NGAI	

DAVID MORIN MICHAEL TRUN

TERENCE YEO

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., or their designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ABL IP HOLDING LLC and FUSION OPTIX, INC., their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated:		ZANE COLEMAN
Dated:		PETER YI YAN NGAI
Dated:		DAVID MORIN
Dated:		MICHAEL TRUNG TRAN
Dated:	3/24/2011	TERENCE YEO